The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements do not purport to
represent what the results of operations or financial position of vFinance would
actually have been if the acquisition had in fact occurred on such dates nor do
they purport to project the results of operations or financial position of
vFinance for any future period or as of any date, respectively.

These Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements do not give effect to
any restructuring costs or to any potential cost savings or other operating
efficiencies that could result from the merger between the companies.

You should read the financial information in this section along with Global and
EquityStation historical financial statements and accompanying notes in this
amended Current Report on Form 8-K.

   -24-

   VFINANCE, INC
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
   September 30, 2004

   Pro Forma
   vFinance   Global Partners  EquityStation  Adjustments   Pro Forma
ASSETS

  Cash   $   4,237,980   $   413,465   $   1,888   $ (413,465)  $   4,239,868
  Receivable from Clearing
   Organizations   216,092   358,801   188,164   (358,801)   404,256
  Due from Related Parties   -   715,381   -   (715,381)   -
  Due from Non Related Parties   172,604   -   6,409   -   179,013
  Bond   -   273,100   -   (273,100)   -
  Securities Owned:   -   -
   Marketable Securities, at
   Market Value   532,929   38,119   -   (38,119)   532,929
   Not Readily Marketable, at
   Estimated Fair Value   119,752   24,400   -   (24,400)   119,752
  Deposits   123,937   17,500   862   (17,500)   124,799
  Prepaid Expenses   41,446   1,381   -   (1,381)   41,446
  Advances to Employees   42,822   20,191   -   (20,191)   42,822
  Property and Equipment, net   270,160   14,981   -   (14,981)   270,160

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

24

  Goodwill   420,000   -   -   2,014,172   2,434,172
  Other Assets   484,511   -   -   -   484,511
   ----------------  ---------------  -------------  -----------  --------------
   $   6,662,233   $   1,877,319   $   197,323   $  136,853   $   8,873,728
   ================  ===============  =============  ===========  ==============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY
LIABILITIES
  Accounts Payable   $   1,087,585   $   324,021   $   18,731   $ (324,021)  $   1,106,316
  Accrued Liabilities   1,225,327   6,120   54,567   (6,120)   1,279,894
  Payable to Broker-Dealers   -   -   50   -   50
  Security Deposits   -   -   -   -   -
  Commissions Payable   -   119,935   -   (119,935)   -
  Securities Sold, Not Yet Purchased,
   At Market   70,517   3,358   -   (3,358)   70,517
  Loan Payable   -   219,770   -   (219,770)   -
  Capital Lease Obligations   21,834   -   -   -   21,834
  Other   4,011   -   -   -   4,011
   ----------------  ----------------  ------------  -----------  --------------
   2,409,274   673,204   73,348   (673,204)   2,482,622
   ----------------  ----------------  ------------  -----------  --------------

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

  Subordinated Loans   -   550,000   -   (550,000)   -
   ----------------  ----------------  ------------  -----------  --------------

STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY
  Common Stock   332,959   134,500   10   (49,763)   417,706
  Additional Paid-in Capital   25,195,546   7,203,155   1,181,490   (6,331,245)   27,248,946
  Deferred Compensation   (20,735)   -   (20,735)
  Accumulated Deficit   (21,254,811)   (6,683,540)   (1,057,525)   7,741,065   (21,254,811)
   ----------------  ----------------  ------------  -----------  --------------
   4,252,959   654,115   123,975   1,360,057   6,391,106
   ----------------  ----------------  ------------  -----------  --------------
   $   6,662,233   $   1,877,319   $   197,323   $  136,853   $   8,873,728
   ================  ================  ============  ===========  ==============

   -25-

   VFINANCE, INC
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
   For the year ended December 31, 2003

   Pro Forma
   vFinance   Global Partners   EquityStation  Adjustments   Pro Forma
REVENUE

   Commissions   $   13,372,875   $   239,523   $   880,274   $   -   $ 14,492,672
   Principal Transactions   4,533,933   2,973,115   -   -   7,507,048
   Success Fees   3,549,453   -   -   -   3,549,453

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

25

   Consulting and retainers   468,168   -   -   -   468,168
   Interest and Dividends   -   18,568   9,144   -   27,712
   Web operations   468,724   -   -   -   468,724
   Other Income   2,085,313   60,454   1,490   -   2,147,257
   -----------------  ----------------  -------------  -----------  ------------
   24,478,466   3,291,660   890,908   -   28,661,034
   -----------------  ----------------  -------------  -----------  -------------

EXPENSES
   Employee Compensation and
   Benefits   15,262,561   2,889,413   664,626   -   18,816,600
   Clearance Fees   934,884   306,186   287,905   -   1,528,975
   Communications and Data
   Processing   694,511   656,179   21,615   -   1,372,305
   Interest   199,111   89,963   3,664   -   292,738
   Occupancy   456,558   385,019   24,000   -   865,577
   Other Expenses   6,619,426   779,292   147,913   -   7,546,631
   -----------------  ----------------  -------------  -----------  -------------
   24,167,051   5,106,052   1,149,723   -   30,422,826
   -----------------  ----------------  -------------  -----------  -------------

PRE TAX NET INCOME (LOSS)   311,415   (1,814,392)   (258,815)   -   (1,761,792)
   -----------------  ----------------  -------------  -----------  -------------

   Income tax benefit   -   -   -   -   -
   -----------------  ----------------  -------------  -----------  -------------

NET INCOME (LOSS) available
 to shareholders   $   311,415   $   (1,814,392)  $   (258,815)  $   -   $ (1,761,792)
   =================  ================  =============  ===========  =============

   -26-

   VFINANCE, INC
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations For the nine
   month period ended September 30, 2004

   Pro Forma
   vFinance   Global Partners  EquityStation  Adjustments   Pro Forma
REVENUE

   Commissions   $ 10,700,404   $   159,762   $  1,663,784   $   -   $  12,523,950
   Principal Transactions   3,229,400   2,772,633   -   -   6,002,033
   Success Fees   2,263,050   -   -   -   2,263,050
   Consulting and retainers   222,291   -   -   -   222,291
   Interest and Dividends   47,316   2,774   7,589   -   57,679
   Web operations   325,736   -   -   -   325,736
   Other Income   1,846,364   353,714   -   -   2,200,078
   -------------  ---------------  -------------  -----------  --------------
   18,634,561   3,288,883   1,671,373   -   23,594,817
   =============  ===============  =============  ===========  ==============

EXPENSES
   Employee Compensation and Benefits   14,180,490   2,461,181   247,943   -   16,889,614

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

26

   Clearance Fees   592,782   333,464   609,535   -   1,535,781
   Communications and Data Processing   497,966   408,154   31,025   -   937,145
   Interest   290,957   59,585   -   350,542
   Occupancy   294,460   296,201   18,000   -   608,661
   Other Expenses   2,342,475   377,079   888,661   -   3,608,215
   -------------  ---------------  ------------  ------------  --------------
   18,199,130   3,935,664   1,795,164   -   23,929,958
   -------------  ---------------  ------------  ------------  --------------
INCOME (LOSS)   435,431   (646,781)   (123,791)   -   (335,141)
   -------------  ---------------  ------------  ------------  --------------

   Gain on forgiveness of debt   1,500,000   -   -   -   1,500,000
   -------------  ---------------  ------------  ------------  --------------

PRE TAX NET INCOME (LOSS)   1,935,431   (646,781)   (123,791)   -   1,164,859

   Income tax benefit   400,000   -   -   -   400,000
   -------------  ---------------  ------------  ------------  --------------

NET INCOME (LOSS) available
 to shareholders   $  2,335,431   $   (646,781)  $  (123,791)  $   -   $   1,564,859
   =============  ===============  ============  ============  ==============

Pro Forma Adjustments:

   Debit   Credit
   -------------   ------------

   Unassumed Liabilities of Global   1,223,204(1)
   Common Stock -Global   134,500
   Common Stock -EquityStation   10
   APIC -Global   7,203,155
   APIC -EquityStation   1,181,490
   Goodwill   2,014,172(2)